

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 21-350, Version: 1

Adopt by Title Only and Waive the Second Reading of Ordinance 969-2021 Amending Chapter 14.06 (Water Conservation) of Title 14 (Water and Sewers) of the Fort Bragg Municipal Code

On July 12, 2021, the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg is to consider adoption of Ordinance 969-2021, said ordinance having been introduced for first reading (by title only and waiving further reading of the text) on June 28, 2021.

The proposed ordinance amends Chapter 14.06 (Water Conservation) of Title 14 (Water and Sewers) of the Fort Bragg Municipal Code, revising the existing water conservation stages to conserve the water supply of the City for the greatest public benefit, to mitigate the effects of a water supply shortage on public health and safety and economic activity, and to budget water use so that a reliable and sustainable minimum supply of water will be available for the most essential purposes for the entire duration of the water shortage.

If adopted, the ordinance will become effective on July 12, 2021.